JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

April 10, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 79, 80A

Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert

Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse

Rep. Jenson Sen. Starr

Rep. Morgan Sen. Walker

Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5012, Department of Community Colleges and Workforce

Development

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 79A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:06 p.m.
005 Chair Galizio Opens Public Hearing on HB 5012, Department of
Community Colleges and Workforce Development.
007 Steve Bender, Presents responses to questions posed by the committee
Legislative Fiscal Office (Exhibit #1);
Tables on per-student state support (Exhibit #2).
061 Chair Galizio
074 Cam Preus-Braly,
Commissioner for
Community Colleges
081 Haley Hunt, Student,
Linn-Benton Community
College
097 Rep. Morgan
100 Ms. Hunt
102 Rep. Morgan
105 Chair Galizio
106 Ms. Hunt
112 Ms. Preus-Braly
272 Chair Galizio
275 Ms. Preus-Braly
TAPES 80A
001 Ms. Preus-Braly Continues her testimony on community colleges.
006 Rep. Edwards
010 Ms. Preus-Braly
024 Rep. Edwards
030 Ms. Preus-Braly



070
074
111
113
159
163
170
173
342
360
362
364
391
394
TAPE 79B
001
038
042
050
062
063
096
104
111
113
119
124

Sen. Morse

Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Preus-Braly
Chair Galizio
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Barnhart
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Barnhart
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Barnhart
Ms. Preus-Braly

Ms. Preus-Braly
Chair Galizio
Sen. Walker
Ms. Preus-Braly
Sen. Walker
Ms. Preus-Braly
Sen. Walker
Chair Galizio
Rep. Barnhart
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Barnhart
Chair Galizio

Adjourns the meeting at 4:18 p.m.



