## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

April 10, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 79, 80A
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Deckert Sen. Morse Sen. Starr Sen. Walker
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5012, Department of Community Colleges and Workforce Development	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 79A		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:06 p.m.
005	Chair Galizio	<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on HB 5012, Department of Community Colleges and Workforce Development.
007	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents responses to questions posed by the committee (Exhibit #1);
		Tables on per-student state support (Exhibit #2).
061	Chair Galizio	
074	Cam Preus-Braly, Commissioner for Community Colleges	
081	Haley Hunt, Student, Linn-Benton Community College	
097	Rep. Morgan	
100	Ms. Hunt	
102	Rep. Morgan	
105	Chair Galizio	
106	Ms. Hunt	
112	Ms. Preus-Braly	
272	Chair Galizio	
275	Ms. Preus-Braly	
TAPES 80A		
001	Ms. Preus-Braly	Continues her testimony on community colleges.
006	Rep. Edwards	
010	Ms. Preus-Braly	
024	Rep. Edwards	
030	Ms. Preus-Braly	

070	Sen. Morse
074	Ms. Preus-Braly
111	Rep. Edwards
113	Ms. Preus-Braly
159	Rep. Edwards
163	Ms. Preus-Braly
170	Chair Galizio
173	Ms. Preus-Braly
342	Rep. Barnhart
360	Ms. Preus-Braly
362	Rep. Barnhart
364	Ms. Preus-Braly
391	Rep. Barnhart
394	Ms. Preus-Braly
PE 79B	
001	Ms. Preus-Braly
038	Chair Galizio
042	Sen. Walker
050	Ms. Preus-Braly
062	Sen. Walker
063	Ms. Preus-Braly
096	Sen. Walker

## ТΑ

001	Ms. Preus-Braly
038	Chair Galizio
042	Sen. Walker
050	Ms. Preus-Braly
062	Sen. Walker
063	Ms. Preus-Braly
096	Sen. Walker
104	Chair Galizio
111	Rep. Barnhart
113	Ms. Preus-Braly
119	Rep. Barnhart
124	Chair Galizio

Adjourns the meeting at 4:18 p.m.